TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM419315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catalyst Paper Corporation		01/27/2017	Corporation: CANADA
Catalyst Paper Holdings Inc.		01/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Catalyst Paper (USA) Inc.		01/27/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Catalyst Paper (Snowflake) Inc		01/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Pacifica Paper Sales Inc.		01/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Pacifica Papers US Inc.		01/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Pacifica Poplars Inc.		01/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Catalyst Paper Operations Inc.		01/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computershare Trust Company of Canada, as Collateral Trustee	
Street Address:	510 Burrard Street	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	BC V6C 3B9	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1392310	CAPRI	
Registration Number:	1918830	CATALYST	
Registration Number:	3197816	CATALYST	
Registration Number:	0650099	CONSOWEB	
Registration Number:	0786821	DEPENDOWEB	
Registration Number:	2839533	ELECTRABRITE	
Registration Number:	2876098	ELECTRACAL	
Registration Number:	2852488	ELECTRACOTE	
Registration Number:	2954759	ELECTRAPRIME	
Registration Number:	2870843	ELECTRASTAR	
Registration Number:	3033497	ESCANABA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0041

900398105

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2731592	
Registration Number:	1692964	ORION
Registration Number:	4208850	SAGE
Registration Number:	4208851	SAGE
Registration Number:	1982992	VISION
Serial Number:	86770818	GLIDE
Serial Number:	87109249	GLIDE
Serial Number:	87218872	LEAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022631253

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357507

Email: DCIP@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41643.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2017

Total Attachments: 10

source=Catalyst - Trademark Agreement (executed)#page1.tif source=Catalyst - Trademark Agreement (executed)#page2.tif source=Catalyst - Trademark Agreement (executed)#page3.tif source=Catalyst - Trademark Agreement (executed)#page4.tif source=Catalyst - Trademark Agreement (executed)#page5.tif source=Catalyst - Trademark Agreement (executed)#page6.tif source=Catalyst - Trademark Agreement (executed)#page7.tif source=Catalyst - Trademark Agreement (executed)#page8.tif source=Catalyst - Trademark Agreement (executed)#page9.tif source=Catalyst - Trademark Agreement (executed)#page9.tif

Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

January 27, 2017

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned (each a "<u>Grantor</u>", and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") hereby grants to COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY OF CANADA, as collateral trustee (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following:

- (i) each United States trademark registration and trademark application set forth on **Schedule A** hereto and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark registration and trademark application (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and
- (ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution or other violation of any Trademark, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

THIS GRANT is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Grantee pursuant to (a) each of the Security Agreements among the Grantors party thereto, the Grantee and certain other parties thereto, dated as of September 13, 2012, as amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or supplemented from time to time (collectively, the "2012 Security Agreements"), (b) the Security Agreement among the Grantors party thereto, the Grantee and certain other parties thereto, dated as of March 20, 2014, as amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or supplemented from time to time (the "2014 Security Agreement"), (c) the Joinder Agreement between Catalyst Paper Operations Inc. and the Grantee, dated as of January 7, 2015, as amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or supplemented from time to time (the "Joinder Agreement") and (d) the Security Agreement among the Grantors party thereto, the Grantee and certain other parties thereto, dated as of January 27, 2017, as amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or supplemented from time to time (the "2017 Security Agreement" and together with the 2012 Security Agreements, the 2014 Security Agreement and the Joinder Agreement, collectively, the "Security Agreements"), and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are more fully set forth in the Security Agreements, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with any Security Agreement, the provisions of such Security Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of January 27, 2017.

GRANTORS:		
CATALYST PAPER CORPORATION		
By: Leel		
Name: Joseph Nemeth Title: President & Chief Executive		
Officer Officer		
ρ		
CATALYST PAPER HOLDINGS INC.		
By:		
Mame:/James Isaac		
Title:/Corporate Secretary		
CATALYST PAPER (USA) INC.		
Project Control of the Control of th		
By: Name: James Isaac		
Title: Corporate Secretary		
CATALYST PAPER (SNOWFLAKE) INC.		
By:		
Name: James Isaac		
Title: Corporate Secretary		
PACIFICA PAPERS SALES INC.		
By:		
Name: James Isaac Title: Corporate Secretary		
DACIEICA DADEDSTIS INIC		

Name: James Isaac Title: Corporate Secretary

Ву:

PACIFICA POPLARS INC.

By:

Name: James Isaac

Title: Corporate Secretary

CATALYST PAPER \cancel{O} PERATIONS INC.

By:

Name: James Isaac

Title: Corporate Secretary

REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0045

GRANTEE:

COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY OF CANADA, as Collateral Trustee

By:

Name: Title:

Nicole Clement
General Manager

Margarita Zubiran

Associate Trust Officer

SCHEDULE A Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
Capri	United States (registered)	1392310 (070456-216US1 (reference); App. No. 73/523528 (application))
	Canada (registered)	TMA954,739
Catalyst	Canada	TMA658210
•		TMA436998
	United States	1918830
		3197816
	European	001548080
	India	1399453 (application)
	Bangladesh	95229(application)
	Pakistan	217149 (application)
		217150 (application)
	Sri Lanka	128693 (application)
		128694 (application)
	Venezuela	27851-2005 (application)
	Malaysia	2000-02696
		2000-02694
	Honduras	1606/2006
		1604/2006
		16126
	Costa Rica	163868
		164461
		170150
	Nepal	24781
		24876
	Brazil	822528380
		822528363
		23010/06

	Japan	4557748
		4050685
	Panama	146999
	Peru	268844
		268842
		268843
	Hong Kong	200100037AA
	China	1561730
		1615869
	New Zealand	609778
	Australia	826049
	Singapore	T00/04213A
		T00/04214Z
	Korea	19088
	Neth. Antilles	000592
	Chile	879700
		879699
	Barbados	81/14946
		81/14947
	Mexico	Reg 676,740
	Taiwan	1224734
	Ecuador	828-07
		829-07
		217-07
Consoweb	United States	0650099 070456-008US3 (reference) 72/019012 (application)
	Canada (registered)	TMA954,740
Dependoweb	Canada	TMA569714
	United States	0786821

Electrabrite	Canada	TMA588883
	United States	2839533
	Brazil	824599802
	Thailand	TM179876
	Japan	4635133
	Hong Kong	14391/2002
	China	3202995
	Malaysia	02007828
	Singapore	T02/0608D
	Taiwan	1050920
	Australia	911019
	India	1104647
	Pakistan	180082
	Guatemala	121703
	Venezuela	P-248,555
	El Salvador	115 Book 1
	Colombia	283470
Electracal	Canada	TMA588683
	United States	2876098
	Brazil	824599522
	Thailand	TM179873
	Japan	4635130
	Hong Kong	14387/2002
	China	3202999
	Malaysia	02007821
	Singapore	T02/0604A
	Taiwan	1049006
	Australia	911021

1	I	I
	India	1104643
	Pakistan	180087
	Guatemala	121706
	Venezuela	P-248,558
	El Salvador	Reg. 32 Book 2
	Colombia	Cert. 274162 Res. No. 027468
Electracote	Canada	TMA590772
	United States	2852488
Electraprime	Canada	TMA614624
	United States	2954759
	Brazil	825935857
	Thailand	TM217554
	Japan	4752226
	Hong Kong	300061668
	China	3694866
	Malaysia	03010342
	Singapore	T03/123291
	Taiwan	1097554
	Australia	964112
	India	1226260
	Guatemala	128250
	Venezuela	P-254832
	El Salvador	107 Book 7
	Colombia	283029
Electrastar	Canada	TMA596449
	United States	2870843
	Brazil	824599530
	Thailand	TM179875
	Japan	4635132

	Hong Kong	14390/2002
	China	3202997
	Malaysia	2002-07820
	Singapore	T02/0607F
	Taiwan	1050919
	Australia	911018
	India	1104645
	Pakistan	180081
	Guatemala	121704
	Venezuela	P-248,557
	El Salvador	39 Book 3
	Colombia	24737
Escanaba	Canada	TMA569367
	United States	3033497
Folded Paper Design	Canada United States European	TMA588647 2731592 0727838 VR 2002 02796 002689701 (application)
Orion	United States	1692964 070456-236US1 (reference) 74/117760 (application)
	Canada	1756046 (App. No.)
Oxford	United States	N/A
Sage	Canada (registered)	TMA 866,705
	United States (registered)	4,208,850
Sage & Design	Canada (registered)	TMA 866, 706
	United States (registered)	4,208,851
Swift River Kraft	United States	N/A
Vision	Canada	TMA621636
	United States	1982992
Glide	Canada	1726951 (application)
	United States	86/770,818 (application)
		867/109,249 (application)

Leap	Canada	1804153 (application)
	United States	87218872
Bistro	Canada	Not yet filed
	United States	Not yet filed
Superlite	United States	Not yet filed
Supermedium	United States	Not yet filed
Superliner	United States	Not yet filed
Breakwater	Canada	Not yet filed
	United States	Not yet filed

RECORDED: 03/12/2017